FORM **PTO 1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93)	1021303	35	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			and original documents or convithereof	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): 6 · / 4 · 12		Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	
Hubbard Feeds, Inc.		Name: Ridl	ey Block Operations, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:		Internal Address: _		
 ✓ Assignment 	☐ Merger	Street Address:	424 N. Riverfront Drive	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Mankato</u> St	ate: MN ZIP:56002-8500	
	Change of Name	Country:		
Other				
Execution Date: May 31, 2002		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached Yes ⊠No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
It this document is being med	together with a new application, the		Si C	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) U.S. 6143335		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes 🔯 N∈	°	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total Number of ap	oplications and patents involved: 4	
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) <u>4</u> × \$40 \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Name: <u>Stuart R. Hemphill</u>		☐ Enclosed	I	
Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP		Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Suite 1500, 50 South Sixth Street		Deposit Account no (Attach duplicate conv	umber: 04-1420 of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402-1498		(maon dupiloate cop)	, or this page in paying by deposit decountry	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signatur To the best of my know is a true copy of the orig	ledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and corre	ct, and any attached copy	
	C'	Elferion	June of loaz	
Stuart R. Hemphill Name of Person Signing		-10 your	Date	
Reg. No. 28,084	5 Sig. (dtal 0		2 4.17	
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and do			
Mail documents to be record	ded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS				
Washington, D.C. 20231				
1/2002 LMETTED 00000027 61422	*			

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012991 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HUBBARD FEEDS INC. (Assignor), a Minnesota corporation, is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,143,335, entitled SOLID NUTRITIONAL FOODS AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME, issued November 7, 2000 ('335 Patent), and all other patents and patent applications, both domestic and foreign, originating from the '335 Patent or its underlying application(s);

WHEREAS, RIDLEY BLOCK OPERATIONS, INC. (Assignee), a Minnesota corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid '335 Patent, together with the invention(s) disclosed therein, all patent applications, both domestic and foreign, therefor and any divisions, substitution, continuations, and continuations in part of such applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained on such invention or applications and any renewals, reissues, extensions or reexaminations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by Assignor from Assignee, the receipt in full of which is hereby acknowledged,

1. Said Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said '335 Patent together with the invention(s) disclosed therein, including each and every Letters Patent which is granted on any application for such invention and any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or continuation in part of such application and all associated rights under the International Convention. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

The rights assigned include, without limit, the patents and applications listed in attached Appendix A and each and every renewal, reissue, extension or reexamination of said Letters Patent, any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past or future infringements of said Letters Patent, and all of the rights vested in said Assignor herein by virtue of the instruments of assignment and/or by virtue of other instruments pursuant to which Assignor became vested with said ownership.

- 2. Said Assignor further sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign patents or patent applications and/or the rights to file the same, based on or corresponding to the '335 Patent.
- 3. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee whereby the latter may enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include prompt execution of all papers prepared at the expense of Assignee that are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect in it the right, title and interest herein conveyed.
- 4. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that it has not entered into any assignments, contracts or other understandings with third parties that would conflict with the rights herein granted.
- 5. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 012991 FRAME: 0775

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Stew this instrument this 3/s+ day of May	e Vanksekel, has executed and delivered
this instrument thisday of	Hubbard Feeds Inc.
14.6	By Street Van Roekel Its: VP/General Manager
STATE OF MINUSOTO)	
STATE OF MINISTED) SS. COUNTY OF Blue Earth	
_)
On this <u>SIST</u> day of <u>YI (AU)</u> the foregoing assignment and also known to me to be the on behalf of corporation therein named, and acknowled same.	2002, before me personally appeared n.m. of the Assignor-corporation described in the person who executed the foregoing assignment tiged to me that such corporation executed the
SEAL JENNIFER R. KRAYWINKEL NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2005	Motary Public Republike
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said but this instrument this 3/st day of May	hest Frost, has accepted and received, 2002.
uns instrument unsuny or	Ridley Block Operations, Inc.
	By Spect Front Name: Robert Frost Its: VP/General Manager
STATE OF Minnessta) ss. COUNTY OF Blue Earth	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF OUU (UM)	
On this 31ST day of 11Cyp, the foregoing assignment and also known to me to be the on behalf of corporation therein named, and acknowled	2002, before me personally appeared on the Assignee-corporation described in the person who accepted the foregoing assignment light to me that such corporation accepted the
SEAL JENNIFER R. KRAYWINKEL NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA	Hotary Phyblic

REEL: 012991 FRAME: 0776

APPENDIX A

Assignment Of Patents and Patent Applications From Hubbard Feeds, Inc. To Ridley Block Operations, Inc.				
State/Country	Title	Patent/Application No.		
United States	Solid Nutritional Foods and Methods of Making the Same	Patent No. 6,143.335		
Australia	Solid Nutritional Foods and Methods of Making the Same	Application No. 45094		
Canada	Solid Nutritional Foods and Methods of Making the Same	Application No. 2296172		
Europe	Solid Nutritional Foods and Methods of Making the Same	Application No. 00870156.7		

3

PATENT REEL: 012991 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 06/14/2002